CITY OF CLEARLAKE



City Council

	STAFF REPORT		
SUBJECT:	Discussion and Consideration of Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding with Adventist Health Clear Lake for the Hope Center	MEETING DATE:	May 4, 2023
SUBMITTED BY: Alan D. Flora, City Manager			
PURPOSE OF REPORT: Information only Discussion Action Item			

WHAT IS BEING ASKED OF THE CITY COUNCIL:

The City Council is being asked to consider amending the City's MOU with Adventist Health for operation of the Hope Center due to changes in the operational framework.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION:

In 2020 the City entered into an MOU with Adventist Health and Hope Rising for establishment of the Hope Center, a facility to provide housing and support of the homeless and at risk population in the Clearlake area. The City provided \$500,000 towards the establishment of the facility.

Funding and operational challenges have resulted in the need for Adventist Health to take a more active role in the oversight of the program. Some minor adjustments to the existing MOU have been requested related to this change.

OPTIONS:

- 1. Approve Amendment to the MOU with Adventist Health and Authorize the City Manager to Sign.
- 2. Provide alternative direction to staff.

FISCAL IMPACT:

🗌 None 👘 💲 Budgeted Item? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
Budget Adjustment Needed? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No 🛛 If yes, amount of appropriation increase: \$
Affected fund(s): 🗌 General Fund 📄 Measure P Fund 📄 Measure V Fund 📄 Other:
Comments:

STRATEGIC PLAN IMPACT:

Goal #1: Make Clearlake a Visibly Cleaner City

Goal #2: Make Clearlake a Statistically Safer City

Goal #3: Improve the Quality of Life in Clearlake with Improved Public Facilities

Goal #4: Improve the Image of Clearlake

Goal #5: Ensure Fiscal Sustainability of City

Goal #6: Update Policies and Procedures to Current Government Standards

Goal #7: Support Economic Development

SUGGESTED MOTIONS:

- Attachments:
- 1) Proposed Amendment to MOU
- 2) Original MOU